
EN
GL
IS
H

FR
AN

ÇA
IS

Illustrated Parts Breakdown
Illustration des  pièces détachées

Model Number,
Numéros de modèle :

35541

© 2022 Ardisam, Inc.
All Rights Reserved

Tous droits réservés
P/N: 41311

SVC: 05568
ECN: 13575

REV 1: 2022-01-13

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
CE LIVRET D’INSTRUCTIONS CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ. VEUILLEZ LE LIRE ET LE CONSERVER POUR TOUTE 
CONSULTATION EXTÉRIEURE.

www.ardisam.com - (800) 345-6007



12

43
52

42

16

19

46
2644

20

13

14
54

41

49
50

48
25

40
27 15

29

3024

45

31

28

23

22

5251

39

1

2

32

47

18

17
19

11

10

98

53

55

21

52

7
27

4 34

35

36

38

37
41 6

33
5 3 5

REF./ 
REP.

PART NO.     
/° RÉF. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

/QTÉ
1 10063 GOVERNOR ROD 1
2 10064 SPRING 1
3 10080 INSULATOR 1
4 10085 THUMB SCREW 2
5 10086 GASKET CARBURETOR 2
6 10087 GASKET AIR CLEANER 1
7 10095 RECOIL 1
8 10097 RECOIL CUP 1
9 10098 IMPELLER 1
10 10099 FLYWHEEL 1
11 10100 WOODRUFF KEY 1
12 10107 FUEL CAP 1
13 10111 CRANKCASE COVER GASKET 1
14 10115 SEAL WASHER 1
15 10116 EXHAUST GASKET 1
16 10118 DIPSTICK WITH SEAL 1
17 10184 DEFLECTOR 1
18 10185 HOUSING SHIELD 1
19 10743 OIL SEAL 2
20 13777 FUEL LINE 1
21 25291 HOUSING 1
22 25504 VALVE COVER 1

REF./ 
REP.

PART NO.     
/° RÉF. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

/QTÉ
23 25505 VALVE COVER GASKET 1
24 25506 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1
25 25511 THROTTLE SPRING 1
26 25833 FUEL LINE CLAMP 2
27 25834 BOLT M6 X 8 5
28 26285 SPARK PLUG TORCH A5RTC 1
29 29993 T-HEAD BOLT M6 1
30 31441 THROTTLE CONTROL 1
31 3252 NUT M8 2
32 34551 BOLT M6 X 20 2
33 35571 CARBURETOR 1
34 35583 AIR CLEANER COVER 1
35 35584 AIR FILTER OUTER 1
36 35585 AIR FILTER INNER 1
37 35587 AIR FILTER PLATE 1
38 35616 AIR CLEANER BASE 1
39 35627 BREATHER TUBE 1
40 35747 GOVERNOR ARM 1
41 35749 NUT M6 3
42 36344 FUEL TANK 1
43 36384 STRAINER 1
44 41241 FUEL LINE SLEEVE 1
45 41242 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY 1
46 41247 FUEL OUTLET FILTER WITH GASKET 1
47 41248 IGNITION COIL 1
48 41249 COTTER PIN 1
49 41250 OIL SEAL 1
50 41251 WASHER 1
51 41252 BOLT M6 X 14 1
52 6272 BOLT M6 X 12 10
53 6274 NUT M12 1
54 67032 DRAIN PLUG 1
55 67069 ON OFF SWITCH 1

2 www.ardisam.com - 800-345-6007


